

## STOA 4 50m Lite

Multifibre cables



PlasticApartment Optical Termination Box, pre-connected on STOA side only, with 4 SC/APC sockets and shooter; available with 50m of 4-fibre cable for FTTH multiservice installations; very useful solution to bring within each individual housing unit all centralized services in the CSOE of FTTH installations.

Specifications		
Code		287588
Fiber type		Single-mode 9/125; semi loose
Sheath		LSZH, G657 A2
Colour		White
Fibre no.		4
Fibre length	m	50
Sheath diameter	mm	3
Connectors		SC/APC
Connector type		Simplex PULL
Insertion loss	dB	< 0.25 (Grade B)
Dimensions and packaging		
Pieces		1
EAN code		8016978104703
Packaging dimensions	mm	280 x 280 x 60
Product dimensions	mm	250 x 250 x 50
Packaging weight	Kg	0.75

